

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 1611/2009 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1319 OF 2008

BADRI LAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. L.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aklank Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv.

Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Crl.M.P. No.1611 of 2009 is dismissed at this stage.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master