

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 14245 & 14247/2014 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL

NO. 1319/2008

BADRI LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(For bail and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 19/08/2014

This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Request for grant of bail is rejected for the
present.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2014.08.19
16:54:47 IST
Reason: